

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The State of Minnesota has a substantial public interest in the fair, efficient, and cost-effective administration of the workers' compensation benefit system; and
WHEREAS: The State of Minnesota believes this public interest is shared by all the United States and the Canadian Provinces; and
WHEREAS: The State of Minnesota recognizes that state compensation funds, including Minnesota's own State Fund Mutual, play an essential role in serving this public interest; and
WHEREAS: The State of Minnesota recognizes the value of organizations like the American Association of State Compensation Insurance Funds (AASCIF) in the furtherance of this important public interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of September 10 through september 16, 1989, to be

AASCIF WEEK

in Minnesota.

DOLLARS IN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I nave nerewato set my hand and caused the Great seal of the State of Minnesola to be affixed at the State Capitol this unity-first day of july in the year of our Lora one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one nundred thirty-first.

sich la o

Jan Anderson Grove SECRETARY OF STATE

#39538

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT = 5 1989

Jan andrew Mare Sostelary of State

. .